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Ward Description
Druids Heath and Monyhull Ward is made up of the following neighbourhoods –

Monyhull

Druids Heath Estate

Druids Heath & Monyhull is an outer city ward located in the south of the city. It has a population of 11,653 making it the 44th most populous ward in the city. 
The ward has a similar age profile to the city as a whole and a lower BAME population share. 
Druids Heath & Monyhull is mid ranking amongst the city's 69 wards in terms of deprivation and average income. 
Resident employment rates in the ward are a little above the city average and claimant count unemployment proportions are above the Birmingham average.
	Population                                                Ward Rank (out of 69 in City)

	11,653
	Population
	44

	Employment Rate
	Average Income
	30

	62.9%
	Index of Deprivation
	27

	NVQ4 +

Qualification

21.2%




	No Qualification


	30




Ward Councillor(s): Julien Pritchard
Ward: Druids Heath & Monyhull Party: Green Party                                           [image: image2.jpg]2
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Contact details
Council House
Victoria Square
Birmingham
B1 1BB

Telephone: 07842 786029 

Fax: 0121 303 2787
Email: julien.pritchard@birmingham.gov.uk
The Druids Heath & Monyhull Ward is within the parliamentary constituency of Selly Oak.
The local Member of Parliament for Druids Heath & Monyhull Ward is Steve McCabe.
Key information Facts:

Druids Heath & Monyhull Ward:

· has a population of approximately 11,465

· has a mixed age profile similar to city as a whole; 

	Druids Heath & Monyhull Age Structure Source: 2011 Census 



	Age 
	
	Druids Heath & Monyhull No 
	
	Druids Heath & Monyhull N0.

 % 
	
	Birmingham % 
	England % 

	All Residents
	11,653
	
	11,465 
	
	

	16-64 
	
	7,363 
	
	63.2% 
	
	64.3% 
	64.8% 

	Under18 
	
	2,809 
	
	24.1% 
	
	25.5% 
	21.4% 

	18-24 
	
	1,080 
	
	9.3% 
	
	12.1% 
	9.4% 

	25-44 
	
	3,394 
	
	29.1% 
	
	28.7% 
	27.5% 

	45-64 
	
	2,591
	
	22.2% 
	
	20.7% 
	25.4% 

	65+ 
	
	1,779 
	
	15.31% 
	
	12.9% 
	16.3% 



	
	
	
	
	

	Druids Heath & Monyhull has a varied demographic profile; 
Druids Heath & Monyhull Ethnicity Source: 2011 Census 



	Ethnic Group 
	Druids Heath&

Monyhull No 
	Druids Heath&

Monyhull % 
	Birmingham % 
	England % 

	White Total 
	9465
	81.2%
	57.9%
	85.4%

	British 
	8989
	77.1%
	53.1%
	79.8%

	Irish 
	299
	2.6%
	2.1%
	1.0%

	Other White 
	177
	1.5%
	2.7%
	4.7%

	Mixed or Multiple 

Ethnicity 
	627
	5.4%
	4.4%
	2.3%

	Asian Total 
	650
	5.6%
	26.6%
	7.8%

	Indian 
	219
	1.9%
	6.0%
	2.6%

	Pakistani 
	205
	1.8%
	13.5%
	2.1%

	Bangladeshi 
	19
	0.2%
	3.0%
	0.8%

	Chinese 
	75
	0.6%
	1.2%
	0.7%

	Other Asian 
	132
	1.1%
	2.9%
	1.5%

	Black Total 
	768
	6.6%
	9.0%
	3.5%

	Black African 
	846
	7.4%
	2.8%
	1.8%

	Black Caribbean 
	384
	3.3%
	4.4%
	1.1%

	Black Other 
	      124
	1.1%
	1.7%
	0.5%

	Other Ethnic

Group
	
	  143


 1.2%
	2.2%
	2                    2.0%
	
	1.0%


Druids Heath & Monyhull has a total claimant unemployed rate of 1,030 (8.4%)

	Druids Heath & Monyhull Economic Activity 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Economic Activity 
	
	Druids Heath & Monyhull No 
	
	Druids Heath & Monyhull%
	
	Birmingham % 
	
	England % 

	16-64 Population 
	
	7,363 
	
	- 
	
	- 
	
	- 

	Economically 

Active Total 
	
	5,395 
	
	73.3% 
	
	69.3% 
	
	77.0% 

	Employed 
	
	4630 
	
	62.9% 
	
	60.0% 
	
	71.2% 

	Unemployed 
	
	765 
	
	10.4% 
	
	9.3% 
	
	5.8% 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Economically inactive Total 
	
	1,936 
	
	26.3% 
	
	30.7% 
	
	23.0% 

	


	
	Druids Heath & Monyhull Occupational Breakdown         Source 2011 Census
	

	
	Occupation                        
	Druids Heath & Monyhull No.
	Druids Heath &Monyhull %
	Birmingham

 %
	England %


	

	
	All Employed
	4,834
	-
	-
	-
	

	
	Managers, Directors & Senior officials
	386
	8.0%
	8.3%
	10.9%
	

	
	Professional occupations
	778
	16.1%
	18.3%
	17.5%
	

	
	Associate professional & technical occupations
	559
	11.6%
	11.0%
	12.8%
	

	
	Higher Skilled Occupations
	1,723
	35.6%
	37.6%
	41.1%
	

	
	Admin & Secretarial jobs
	557
	11.5%
	11.7%
	11.5%
	

	
	Skill trades Occupations
	555
	11.5%
	9.8%
	11.4%
	

	
	Intermediate Occupations
	1,112
	23.0%
	21.6%
	22.8%
	

	
	Caring, Leisure& other service occupations
	634
	13.1%
	10.1%
	9.3%
	

	
	Sales & Customer service 
	411
	8.5%
	9.0%
	8.4%
	

	
	Lower Skilled Occupations
	1,999
	41.4%
	40.8%
	36.0%
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There are 6 schools within the ward 
· Lindsworth School

· Broadmeadow Infant & Nursery School

· The Oaks Primary School

· Bells Farm Primary School

· St Judes RC Primary School

· St Albans RC Primary School

Significant resources in the ward include:

· Druids Heath Library

· Monyhull Church

· Manningford Hall

· Bells Farm Community Centre – Spearhead Trust
· Maypole Youth Centre
· Lindsworth Park

· Brandwood Recreation Ground

· Jasmin Fields Nature Reserve

· The Dell

Key stakeholders

Brandwood Policing team 

brandwood@west-midlands.pnn.police.uk
@brandwoodWMP

Crime Stoppers: 0800555111

West Midlands Fire Service:

· Fire Safe: 0121 380 7500 Home Safe & Well: 0800 389 5525

· General Enquiries: 0845 5000 900

Housing Department:

· General contact number:  0121 3037048

· Housing repairs:     0121 2163330

· Lettings:  0121 4641427

· ASB :   0121 3037048

· Homelessness: 0121 303 7410

Druids Heath & Monyhull Forum

https://e-voice.org.uk/dhamf/
thedhamf@gmail.com
Spearhead Trust

Bells Farm Cl, Birmingham B14 5QP
https://spearheadtrust.org.uk/
0121 433 3532
Familysupport@spearheadtrust.org.uk
Manningford Hall
Bells Ln, Birmingham B14 5RY
0121 430 6005
Monyhull Church

St Francis Dr, Birmingham B30 3PS
https://monyhullchurch.org/

0121 441 3081

office@monyhullchurch.org
Maypole Youth Centre

Idmiston Croft, Maypole, B14 5NJ

0121 464 6172

Juliet.c.faulkner@birmingham.gov.uk
Policy Context
The Paper Localism in Birmingham: A Framework for Future Policy, March 2018 set out objectives for future ward-based working which will focus on: improved service delivery in neighbourhoods, an agenda of “Neighbourly Neighbourhoods” and a commitment to a “Whole Place” and “Whole System” way of working.

The new ward planning process is one of the main mechanisms by which citizens and communities can participate in setting local priorities themselves.  The ward plan will be used to develop and enhance local engagement and community governance.  The ward plan will highlight local priorities and planned actions.
The ward plan aligns with Birmingham City Council Vision and Priorities 2017-2020
BIRMIINGHAM CITY COUNCIL VISION –A city of growth where every child, citizen and place matters.
BIRMIINGHAM CITY COUNCIL OUTCOMES – What we want to achieve: 
· Birmingham is an entrepreneurial city to learn, work and invest in
· Birmingham is an aspirational city to grow up in
· Birmingham is a fulfilling city to age well in
· Birmingham is a great city to live in
· Birmingham residents gain the maximum benefit from hosting the Commonwealth Games
· Birmingham is a city that takes a leading role in tackling climate change

Ward Priorities
Although new ward arrangements provide an opportunity through ward meetings, councillors’ advice surgeries and stakeholder engagement to re-establish local priorities, it is important to revisit and note previously agreed ward priorities and the ward action tracker, which has tracked ward priorities for over 12 months.

Local Priorities:

From 2 ward meetings held on 4 February & 27 March at Monyhull Church & Manningford Hall to capture views from the community in the ward the following were chosen as the ward’s main priorities. These were confirmed at a further meeting at Monyhull Church on 30th May.
1) Improving road & street safety, including tackling, congestion, speeding and parking issues including pavement parking

Where: Parking issues across the ward. Speeding particularly issue on Manningford Road, Monyhull Hall Road and Lindsworth estate. Congestion particularly on Broad Lane Alcester Road South
Who: Councillor, Highways department, Neighbourhood Policing Team & Residents

Short Term Actions

· Carry out a street accessibility audit across the ward look at where parking is bad and where there is poor accessibility
· Set up Community Speedwatch

· Identify areas with need for double yellow lines or other measures
· Review Broad Lane Alcester Road South junction to identify ways of relieving congestion at that location
Longer Term Actions

· Increase in speed cameras and speed-recognition signs at locations found to have speeding issues
· Review and Increase in pedestrian crossings e.g. at Earlswood Road and near Lindsworth Approach

· Increased monitoring of parking & other measures to tackle parking problems
· Putting in double yellow lines and other measures at identified locations
· Install congestion relieving measure at Broad Lane & Alcester Road South junction
2) Sustaining & Improving Community spaces (inside and outside) including community buildings, parks and play parks
Where: Across the Ward

Who: Parks, Housing, Residents, Councillor
Short Term Actions

· Community Asset Audit – identify outdoor spaces and how much and how they are used & how accessible they are

· Repair Resurfacing of Manningford Hall Car Park

· Investigate & identify funds for new Play Park on Lindsworth Park

· Identify Location for a new Druids Heath Play Park

· Investigate funds for defibrillators in all community buildings Manningford Hall, Bells Farm Community Centre and Monyhull Church
· Give more structure to parks and open spaces through things like wildflower meadows bulb planting etc

· Install raised beds & gardens on small incidental housing land

Longer Term

· Sustaining Druids Heath Library long term - including longer opening hours

· Install a new Play Park in Lindsworth park

· Install a new Play Park in Druids Heath

· Install defibrillators in community buildings, Manningford Hall, Bells Farm Community Centre and Monyhull Church
· Improve access and protection for very open spaces such as the Dell
3) Tackling Fly-tipping & Litter and Cleaning up the Area

Where: Across the ward

Who; Housing, Residents, Councillor, Waste Department, 

Actions:

· Regular Clean up days including cleaning out the culverts – by end of 2019

· Housing & waste department helping clean up fly-tipping – ongoing 
· Regular ‘skip day’, - by end of 2019
· Increase in Litter bins – Ongoing until 2022
4) Improved Street lighting

Where: Across ward but particularly Manningford Road Numbers 78-86, and near Manningford Hall 

Who: Councillor, Highways Department & Highways Contractor

Short term Actions

· Review to identify any further areas requiring increase street lighting – End of 2019

Longer Term Actions

· Increase in street lighting Manningford Road 78-86, around Mannigford Hall including the car park and anywhere else identified in the ward.
5) Maypole Community Event

Where: Community Event at the Maypole

Who: Residents and Community Groups
Action

· Organise annual Maypole community event 
6) Audit and re-vamp of shops

Where: Pound Road, Idmiston Croft

Who: Councillor, Housing, Property Services, Shop Landlords

Short Term Actions:

· Audit of shops in Pound Round and Idmiston Croft identifying what is used and what isn’t and what shops are currently there.

Longer Term Actions

· Revamp of shop fronts and shopping parade
Local Community Safety Partnership and/or Neighbourhood Tasking Group Priorities (where applicable):
· Speeding - monoriting enforcing and taking action on speed on local roads including use of community speedwatch
· Community Engagement through schemes like Streetwatch signing up to WMNow
· Intervention & Prevention of crime & ASB through partnerships, offender management and work with schools
· Road Safety – taking action on parking and other road safety issues where possible
Funding/Budgets

1. The sum of £48k from the old ward arrangements have been devolved to the organisations within the ward to deliver Local Innovation Fund (LIF) Projects.

	Project
	Org. name
	Sum awarded
	Status

	Skills for Work
	Moseley Rugby Club Community Foundation
	£24,000
	

	Brandwood Centre Bid Writer
	Brandwood Centre
	£24,000
	


2. A share of the Proceeds of Crime funding (where/if applicable) will be allocated to the ward 
	Project
	Org. name
	Sum awarded
	Status

	None allocated
	
	
	


3. Highways Ward Minor Transport Measures budget
	Project
	Org. name
	Sum awarded
	Status

	Small works such as bay markings and the like          
	
	£700
	

	Named Schemes
	
	£5,800
	


4. Housing Environmental Works budget 

	Project
	Location
	Sum allocated
	Status

	
	
	£22,000
	Available to spend


5. Section 106 funding 

	Project
	Location
	Sum allocated
	Status

	Ground Maintenance ( Monyhull Hospital Development)
	Various
	£240,000 Commuted Sum
	Committed on going


6. Neighbourhood Network Scheme (where/if applicable)

	Project
	Location
	Sum allocated
	Status

	N/A
	
	
	


7. Community Infrastructure Levy (where/if applicable)

	Project
	Location
	Sum allocated
	Status

	N/A
	
	
	


Useful Links
https://www.birmingham.gov.uk/ 

https://public.tableau.com/profile/bcc.ck#!/vizhome/2018BirminghamWardProfiles/2018BirminghamWardProfiles

Declaration
This plan has been drafted following engagement and discussions with local residents and ward stakeholders.  It was been agreed and adopted by those present at the [insert ward name] Ward meeting on: [insert day, date and year], which was held at [insert meeting venue name].
Signed [elected member(s) signature(s):












Print:







Elected member (2)


Signed:
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